
RACE  1	 7:08 PM	 (EUR25,600)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   3100m
1	 14662	 Ephesus (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 P&j Brandt	 11.2%
2	 54124	 Siecle D’or	 57	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 A Fabre	 19.2%
3	 64351	 Monarch Of The Sea (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 A Fabre	 19.2%
4	 123	 North Shore (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 M Guyon	 15.7%	 L Gadbin	 12.3%
5	 423832	 Ponderado (IRE)	 57	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 M Baratti	 17.5%
6	 06956	 Natao (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 G Sias	 5.6%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 3100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3100M
	 1	 Ephesus (FR)
	 4	 North Shore (FR)
	 5	 Ponderado (IRE)
	 3	 Monarch Of The Sea (FR)

1	 Ephesus (FR)	 100%
2	 Siecle D’or	 50%
5	 Ponderado (IRE)	 50%
3	 Monarch Of The Sea (FR)	 11%

Race Preview: Ephesus (FR) Fair 2nd on his last run over 2900m at Clairefontaine on August 25th 
in a Class 2 race. He looks progressive and can win again. North Shore (FR) Three good runs, a 
win on debut at Clairefontaine over 2400m in a conditions race on July 2nd, and a 3rd at the same 
track was over 2900m in a Class 2 race on August 25th. Player. Ponderado (IRE) Placed on the 
last two runs, 2nd on the most recent over 2200m at Clairefontaine in a Class 2 race on August 6th. 
Can be involved if staying this distance. Monarch Of The Sea (FR) Got off the mark over 2400m 
at Clairefotaine on August 8th in a maiden race last time out. He looks like he could thrive over this 
extended trip.

RACE  2	 7:43 PM	 (EUR38,400)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2100m
1	 644218	 Marchemalo (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 P Cottier	 12.6%
2	 214324	 Three Pearls (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 S Pasquier	 11.6%	 Mme V Head	 12.2%
3	 2311	 Amilcare (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 15.7%	 M Baratti	 17.5%
4	 442111	 Flamme Rouge (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 O Murphy	 22.8%	 F Graffard	 26.0%
5	 561454	 Hunter’s Luck (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 A Crastus	 7.0%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.2%
6	 171645	 Zagor (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 H Shimizu	 14.8%
7	 12355	 Star Of Love	 55	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 10.0%	 H Pantall	 10.8%
8	 7215	 Most Glamorous (USA)	 54	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 Clement & Hermans	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 4	 Flamme Rouge (FR)
	 2	 Three Pearls (FR)
	 3	 Amilcare (FR)
	 8	 Most Glamorous (USA)

6	 Zagor (FR)	 56%
3	 Amilcare (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Flamme Rouge (FR) Three wins this year, the latter over 2400m at Clairefontaine on 
August 15th in a handicap. Expected to be huge player once again. Three Pearls (FR) Ran well to be 
4th in the Prix De Malleret (Gr.2) on July 13th. Honest performer who can play a lead role. Amilcare 
(FR) Two wins of late, the latter over 1800m at Clairefontaine on July 26th in a Class 2 race. Merits 
consideration. Most Glamorous (USA) 5th on the last run over 2200m at Parislongchamp on May 4th 
in a Listed race. Can make an impact.

RACE  3	 8:18 PM	 (EUR27,400)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1200m
1	 7	 Devil’story (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 A Botti	 6.6%
2	 0	 Zeriba (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	A Madamet	 9.4%	 P Decouz	 13.5%
3	 30	 Miss De Paname (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 R Thomas	 9.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.0%
4	 4	 Possi (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 Mme V Head	 12.2%
5	 04	 Artemise (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 B Marie	 6.5%	 N Roch	 14.1%
6	 235	 Burguesinha (IRE)	 56.5	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 15.7%	 M D Sanchez	 11.5%
7	 69	 Duchesse Manoir (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 P&j Brandt	 11.2%
8	 7	 Celestial Voice	 56.5	 [	4]	 H Boutin	 8.0%	 Mme A Crombez	 6.6%
9	 	 Silk Roadster	 56	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 10.0%	 A Murphy	 8.3%
10	 	 Delamina (IRE)	 54.5	 [	3]	 R Mangione	 5.6%	 P Decouz	 13.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Miss De Paname (FR)
	 4	 Possi (FR)
	 6	 Burguesinha (IRE)
	 9	 Silk Roadster

3	 Miss De Paname (FR)	 33% 3	 Miss De Paname (FR)	 1:11.90
5	 Artemise (FR)	 1:14.62

Race Preview: Miss De Paname (FR) Unplaced last time in a Class 2 race in mid-June, a decent 
3rd on debut before that on July 5th over 1200m at Deauville. Can get off the mark. Possi (FR) Nice 
run on debut when 4th at Chantilly over 1100m in a conditions race on June 15th. Capable of  
playing a lead role. Burguesinha (IRE) 5th on her last run, 3rd previously over 1100m at Deauville 
on August 5th in a maiden race. Top three chance. Silk Roadster Unraced gelding by Showcasing, 
the dam won 2 races. Stable runners warrant respect. Any market support should be noted.

RACE  4	 8:53 PM	 (EUR23,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 757155	 Madame Ly (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 M Marquette (1.5)	 7.9%	 C Boutin	 7.6%
2	 7367	 Off To Dubai (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 C Raimbault (1.5)	 7.5%	 M Brasme	 7.6%
3	 5	 Miss Kim	 57.5	 [	2]	 W Levesque (2.5)	 6.8%	 E D Monfort	 7.1%
4	 4561	 Anolante (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	L Carboni (1.5)	 13.9%	 Tim Donworth	 11.4%
5	 331183	 Amelia (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 G Sias (1.5)	 5.6%	 C Boutin	 7.6%
6	 	 Chili Chili (FR)	 56.5	 [	7]	 E Verhestraeten (1.5)	 10.2%	 B And Beaunez	 7.5%
7	 070466	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 G Meury (2.5)	 5.7%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
8	 72	 Legacy Of Saints (FR)	 56	 [	5]	 C Belmont (1.5)	 6.4%	 H F Devin	 18.2%
9	 0	 Sila Mia (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 A Vilchien (2.5)	 7.3%	 G Bietolini	 10.1%
10	403297	 Misty City (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 L Gallo (3)	 9.9%	 M Boutin	 7.8%
11	 4532	 Rage Chope (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	M Calbrix (2.5)	 9.4%	 T Speicher	 12.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 11	 Rage Chope (FR)
	 1	 Madame Ly (FR)
	 8	 Legacy Of Saints (FR)
	 4	 Anolante (FR)

2	 Off To Dubai (FR)	 33% 4	 Anolante (FR)	 50%
11	Rage Chope (FR)	 33%
8	 Legacy Of Saints (FR)	 33%
1	 Madame Ly (FR)	 25%
10	Misty City (FR)	 22%

1	 Madame Ly (FR)	 1:39.49
4	 Anolante (FR)	 1:40.10
8	 Legacy Of Saints (FR)	 1:41.10
10	Misty City (FR)	 1:41.40
11	Rage Chope (FR)	 1:43.05

Race Preview: Rage Chope (FR) Placed on the last two starts, the latter over 1600m at Lyon Parilly 
on September 3rd in a claiming race. Player. Madame Ly (FR) 5th on the last two runs, the latter a 
Class 2 race at Chantilly on September 15th over 1600m. Hard to rule out. Legacy Of Saints (FR) 
Fair 2nd over 1600m at Toulouse in a claimer on September 3rd. Can make his presence felt with  
improvement likely. Anolante (FR) Got off the mark over 1600m at Toulouse 16 days ago in a 
claimer by 2.5L. One to keep onside in a race of this nature.

RACE  5	 9:28 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 3453	 Pontos (FR)	 60	 [	5]	 J Moutard	 9.7%	 Frau A Budka	 4.8%
2	 214	 Velikaya (IRE)	 59.5	 [	13]	M Barzalona	 17.0%	 F Graffard	 26.0%
3	 436821	 King Of Eylau	 59	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 J Boisnard	 10.6%
4	 0520	 Quiet Sea (FR)	 59	 [	11]	A Vilchien (2.5)	 7.3%	 S Wattel	 15.4%
5	 383123	 Maple Taffy (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 E Libaud	 10.8%
6	 995343	 Le Roi Leon (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 T Bachelot	 9.9%	 M Delzangles	 12.9%
7	 694715	 Ferdinand Premier (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 15.7%	 Y Barberot	 12.7%
8	 876	 Another Story (FR)	 58.5	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.6%	 S Wattel	 15.4%
9	 097281	 Beetlejuice (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 L Baudron	 9.4%
10	348149	 Neuschwanstein (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 A Hamelin	 5.3%	 Mme V Dissaux	 5.4%
11	 58053	 Kawaalot (IRE)	 55.5	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 10.0%	 H Pantall	 10.8%
12	361766	 Kalinago (FR)	 55	 [	10]	M Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 8.4%	 N Roch	 14.1%
13	 5686	 Bella Memoria (FR)	 54	 [	12]	A Madamet	 9.4%	 M Nigge	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 6	 Le Roi Leon (FR)
	 2	 Velikaya (IRE)
	 9	 Beetlejuice (FR)
	 3	 King Of Eylau

3	 King Of Eylau	 33%
6	 Le Roi Leon (FR)	 11%

3	 King Of Eylau	 67%
9	 Beetlejuice (FR)	 67%
2	 Velikaya (IRE)	 56%
5	 Maple Taffy (FR)	 50%
4	 Quiet Sea (FR)	 33%

5	 Maple Taffy (FR)	 2:05.54
6	 Le Roi Leon (FR)	 2:06.45
10	Neuschwanstein (FR)	 2:06.90
1	 Pontos (FR)	 2:09.21
2	 Velikaya (IRE)	 2:11.24

Race Preview: Le Roi Leon (FR) Placed on the last three starts, 3rd at this track and trip 17 days 
ago in a handicap on the most recent. Player. Velikaya (IRE) 4th last time out in a Class 1 race in 
July, a win before that at Cholet in a maiden race on June 2nd over 2100m. Handicap debut and 
has more to come. Beetlejuice (FR) Got off the mark over 1900m at Deauville on August 28th in a 
handicap last time out. Capable of being competitive. King Of Eylau Recent win over 1900m at La 
Teste on August 29th in a handicap by 4L. One to pay close attention to.
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RACE  6	 10:03 PM	 (EUR38,400)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1400m
1	 112384	 Afogado (IRE)	 60	 [	3]	 M Guyon	 15.7%	 P&j Brandt	 11.2%
2	 361748	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.9%	 P Cottier	 12.6%
3	 640086	 Heybetli (IRE)	 58	 [	1]	 I Mendizabal	 7.1%	 Mme A Karkosa	 9.7%
4	 01313	 Soledad	 58	 [	13]	S Pasquier	 11.6%	 F Chappet	 11.4%
5	 915167	 Felix Aux Ormes (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 H Journiac	 10.4%	 Y Barberot	 12.7%
6	 117618	 Rastrellare (IRE)	 56	 [	9]	 M Grandin	 12.2%	 Mrs J Soudan	 13.9%
7	 42141	 Summer Sail (IRE)	 56	 [	15]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.6%	 P Groualle	 12.4%
8	 12250	 Blue Island (IRE)	 54	 [	11]	R Thomas	 9.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.0%
9	 23176	 With Zest (FR)	 53.5	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 M Baratti	 17.5%
10	319244	 Ashikidah (FR)	 53	 [	8]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 F Graffard	 26.0%
11	250045	 Precioso (FR)	 53	 [	10]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 H Pantall	 10.8%
12	360691	 Zawan (FR)	 53	 [	5]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 G Hernon	 11.2%
13	 2149	 Dancing Flame (IRE)	 52.5	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 H Pantall	 10.8%
14	231440	 Misty Quality (IRE)	 52	 [	12]	J Claudic	 8.9%	 Clement & Hermans	 12.5%
15	224710	 The Doctor (FR)	 51	 [	14]	A Crastus	 7.0%	 N Perret	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Ashikidah (FR)
	 7	 Summer Sail (IRE)
	 9	 With Zest (FR)
	 3	 Heybetli (IRE)

7	 Summer Sail (IRE)	 33%
5	 Felix Aux Ormes (FR)	 33%
6	 Rastrellare (IRE)	 17%

4	 Soledad	 67%
3	 Heybetli (IRE)	 58%
7	 Summer Sail (IRE)	 56%
1	 Afogado (IRE)	 50%
5	 Felix Aux Ormes (FR)	 42%

1	 Afogado (IRE)	 1:21.42
7	 Summer Sail (IRE)	 1:21.50
10	Ashikidah (FR)	 1:21.56
4	 Soledad	 1:21.60
12	Zawan (FR)	 1:21.82

Race Preview: Ashikidah (FR) Three decent placed runs of late, 4th on the most recent at Deauville 
on August 28th in a Class 2 handicap over 1400m. Live chance. Summer Sail (IRE) Two wins from his 
last three starts, the latest over 1300m in a handicap at Deauville on August 14th. He is progressing and 
has not reached his ceiling yet. With Zest (FR) Two unplaced runs since a win over 1600m in a maiden 
at Chantilly on April 10th. She has acquitted herself well in two strong races recently. Heybetli (IRE) 
6th on his last run over 1600m at Chantilly on September 5th in a Class 1 race. Well drawn and can be 
involved.

RACE  7	 10:38 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 309000	 Shawbak (FR)	 60	 [	12]	R Mangione	 5.6%	 Mme H Martinez	 0.0%
2	 824012	 Good Question	 59.5	 [	10]	A Crastus	 7.0%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
3	 424335	 Clicclic Panpanpan (FR)	 59.5	 [	14]	M Barzalona	 17.0%	 D Artu	 2.7%
4	 405077	 Shamsabad (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 8.5%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
5	 031100	 Cole Chop (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 G Sias	 5.6%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.1%
6	 406271	 Parfaite Merill (FR)	 57.5	 [	15]	M Guyon	 15.7%	 Mme C Auvray	 3.3%
7	 600503	 Charles Legend (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.2%	 J P Oliveira	 15.5%
8	 086347	 Spinning Mist	 56.5	 [	4]	 L Plommee (2.5)	 7.2%	 T Poche	 8.0%
9	 010008	 Cosquer Vras (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 J Claudic	 8.9%	 D Geay	 16.7%
10	000738	 Savile Row	 56	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 8.5%	 C Pautier	 3.8%
11	553523	 Vesinaba (FR)	 55	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 J Silva	 5.6%
12	625450	 That’s My Power (FR)	 55	 [	6]	 K Vanderbeke	 0.0%	 D De Waele	 5.6%
13	000009	 Caribbean Pearl (FR)	 54.5	 [	13]	A Le Lay Martin (1.5)	 5.9%	 J F Racine	 0.0%
14	580076	 Falabella (FR)	 54	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 A Junk	 12.5%
15	395904	 Eclair De Vati (FR)	 52.5	 [	11]	C Grosbois	 6.1%	 T Poche	 8.0%
16	970455	 Ladiva (FR)	 52	 [	16]	Non Partant	 --%	 O Regley	 4.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Clicclic Panpanpan (FR)
	 11	 Vesinaba (FR)
	 7	 Charles Legend (FR)
	 6	 Parfaite Merill (FR)

5	 Cole Chop (FR)	 67%
3	 Clicclic Panpanpan (FR)	 53%
9	 Cosquer Vras (FR)	 50%
10	Savile Row	 31%
11	Vesinaba (FR)	 26%

5	 Cole Chop (FR)	 39%
3	 Clicclic Panpanpan (FR)	 33%
9	 Cosquer Vras (FR)	 29%
2	 Good Question	 27%
11	Vesinaba (FR)	 22%

2	 Good Question	 2:28.82
6	 Parfaite Merill (FR)	 2:30.03
7	 Charles Legend (FR)	 2:30.92
4	 Shamsabad (FR)	 2:31.56
15	Eclair De Vati (FR)	 2:31.76

Race Preview: Clicclic Panpanpan (FR) Fair run to be 5th at Parislongchamp over 2100m in a Class 
3 handicap on June 19th. Several placed runs this year and can get another success. Vesinaba (FR) 
Placed on the last two starts, 3rd over 2500m at Deauville on August 30th, on the most recent. Key 
chance. Charles Legend (FR) Ran well to be 3rd over 2500m at Deauville on August 30th in a Class 3 
handicap. One to pay attention to. Parfaite Merill (FR) Recent win over 2500m at Deauville on August 
16th in a Class 4 handicap. Penalised for that win, but can make the frame.

RACE  8	 11:13 PM	 (EUR22,100)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2000m
1	 411363	 Wedgewood Pearl (FR)	 62	 [	9]	 A Molins (1.5)	 7.6%	 P De Chevigny	 11.9%
2	 202913	 Princesse Saphir (FR)	 60	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 11.6%	 Frau A Budka	 4.8%
3	 612008	 Princess Zizou (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 B Marie	 6.5%	 Mme C Bertin	 10.3%
4	 374017	 Kamakura One (FR)	 59.5	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 7.0%	 A Fouassier	 10.1%
5	 661360	 Windburn (FR)	 58.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 15.7%	 G Hernon	 11.2%
6	 368216	 Keen Approach (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 L Pontoir	 7.1%
7	 285341	 Tokyo Dreamer	 58	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.8%	 H Ghabri	 7.1%
8	 419180	 Flory Du Ninian (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	A Hamelin	 5.3%	 B R Beaunez	 5.0%
9	 122116	 Wardama (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	C Grosbois	 6.1%	 T Poche	 8.0%
10	657582	 Creekattemps (FR)	 56	 [	14]	L Plommee (1.5)	 7.2%	 M S Jaffrelot-bedon	 4.4%
11	311100	 Dream Again (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 8.5%	 H Boujardine	 13.7%
12	143200	 Kinematica	 55.5	 [	8]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 I Endaltsev	 10.5%
13	919600	 Karioitahi (IRE)	 55	 [	4]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.2%	 F Alloncle	 6.1%
14	 576	 Saxon’s Pride (FR)	 55	 [	12]	L Gallo (2.5)	 9.9%	 J Leroy	 2.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Wedgewood Pearl (FR)
	 2	 Princesse Saphir (FR)
	 7	 Tokyo Dreamer
	 10	 Creekattemps (FR)

12	Kinematica	 67%
7	 Tokyo Dreamer	 56%
1	 Wedgewood Pearl (FR)	 33%
6	 Keen Approach (FR)	 27%
13	Karioitahi (IRE)	 21%

9	 Wardama (FR)	 67%
7	 Tokyo Dreamer	 56%
3	 Princess Zizou (FR)	 52%
1	 Wedgewood Pearl (FR)	 27%
11	Dream Again (FR)	 25%

9	 Wardama (FR)	 1:59.72
3	 Princess Zizou (FR)	 2:02.67
10	Creekattemps (FR)	 2:04.31
12	Kinematica	 2:05.03
1	 Wedgewood Pearl (FR)	 2:05.04

Race Preview: Wedgewood Pearl (FR) Solid form recently, 3rd on her last run over 2400m in a 
Class 2 handicap at Clairefontaine on August 18th. Hard to ignore. Princesse Saphir (FR) A win 
two runs back at Clairefontaine on August 22nd in a Class 4 race over 1800m and a 3rd in a Class 3 
race 12 days ago at Parislongchamp. Player. Tokyo Dreamer Good win over 2000m at this track 17 
days ago in a Class 4 race. Capable of being competitive in a race of this nature. Creekattemps (FR) 
Recent 2nd over 2000m at this track 17 days ago behind TOKYO DREAMER (7) when beaten by 2L. 
Can make her presence felt.

RACE  9	 11:48 PM	 (EUR21,100)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2400m
1	 805000	 Theatre Lodge (FR)	 60	 [	16]	T Bachelot	 9.9%	 G Bietolini	 10.1%
2	 25339	 Pleasing (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 A Madamet	 9.4%	 X Blanchet	 7.0%
3	 428607	 Martin Spirit (IRE)	 60	 [	2]	 M Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 8.4%	 A West	 5.6%
4	 510040	 Hamilton (FR)	 59.5	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 8.5%	 P Adda	 0.0%
5	 465903	 Red Grace (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 M Fleury (2.5)	 8.6%	 B Audouin	 7.9%
6	 43741	 Tessalos (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.6%	 Jean Dubois	 8.4%
7	 054333	 Eloise (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.0%	 J Leroy	 2.4%
8	 350000	 Recoletty (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	A Pouchin	 11.9%	 S Cerulis	 7.1%
9	 469063	 Wukhann (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 A Hamelin	 5.3%	 J Parize	 6.9%
10	657079	 Irtych (FR)	 58	 [	15]	B Marie	 6.5%	 J C Bertin	 5.3%
11	170870	 Sogynt (FR)	 58	 [	10]	M Romary (1.5)	 6.3%	 C H Plisson	 5.4%
12	133127	 Spring Eve (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 J Moutard	 9.7%	 Mme J Stang	 4.7%
13	341244	 Double Effect (IRE)	 57	 [	14]	C Demuro	 15.8%	 D Smaga	 10.1%
14	902720	 Quick Flash (FR)	 56	 [	12]	C Bouttier (1.5)	 0.0%	 C H Plisson	 5.4%
15	151070	 Oser (IRE)	 55.5	 [	13]	A Crastus	 7.0%	 Mlle Mlle C Alesi	 5.0%
16	398396	 Princess Kara (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 L Plommee (2.5)	 7.2%	 T Poche	 8.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 Pleasing (FR)
	 6	 Tessalos (FR)
	 7	 Eloise (FR)
	 13	 Double Effect (IRE)

15	Oser (IRE)	 56%
11	Sogynt (FR)	 33%
2	 Pleasing (FR)	 33%
4	 Hamilton (FR)	 20%
9	 Wukhann (FR)	 17%

6	 Tessalos (FR)	 100%
12	Spring Eve (FR)	 71%
3	 Martin Spirit (IRE)	 33%
10	 Irtych (FR)	 33%
14	Quick Flash (FR)	 29%

4	 Hamilton (FR)	 2:29.28
14	Quick Flash (FR)	 2:30.60
5	 Red Grace (FR)	 2:30.69
11	Sogynt (FR)	 2:32.08
6	 Tessalos (FR)	 2:32.50

Race Preview: Pleasing (FR) Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 2000m at Compiegne in Class 3 
handicap on July 29th. Leading chance. Tessalos (FR) Recent success over 2400m at Clairefontaine 
in a Class 3 handicap on August 25th. One of the leading contenders. Eloise (FR) 3rd on her last three 
starts, the latter over 2800m at Compiegne on July 29th in a Class 4 race. Hard to rule out of the top 3. 
Double Effect (IRE) Placed on the last four runs, 4th on the most recent over 2500m at Deauville on 
August 30th in a Class 3 handicap. One to pay attention to.
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第  1 场	 7:08 PM	 (25,600欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 3100公尺
1	 14662	埃菲斯	 Ephesus (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 布兰德	 11.2%
2	 54124	西克迪欧	 Siecle D’or	 57	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 费伯华	 19.2%
3	 64351	莫纳海洋	 Monarch Of The Sea (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 费伯华	 19.2%
4	 123	北岸之梦	 North Shore (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 佳德宾	 12.3%
5	 423832	潘德拉多	 Ponderado (IRE)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 巴拉迪	 17.5%
6	 06956	冲向终点	 Natao (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 西亚斯	 5.6%	 菲利潘	 4.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6

佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长3100公尺 	 3100公尺佳绩
	 1	埃菲斯

	 4	 北岸之梦

	 5	 潘德拉多

	 3	 莫纳海洋

1	 埃菲斯	 100%
2	 西克迪欧	 50%
5	 潘德拉多	 50%
3	 莫纳海洋	 11%

赛事预览: 埃菲斯 8月25日于克莱福庭一场2900米第2级赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，已循序渐

进，可再下一城。  北岸之梦 前三仗均表现出色，7月2日首战于克莱福庭一场2400米条件赛中

获胜，8月25日于该地一场2900米第2级赛事中获得季军，今可扮演争胜主角。  潘德拉多 近两

仗皆争得位置，包括8月6日于克莱福庭一场2200米第2级赛事中获得亚军，若能适应此赛程，

将可与群驹一斗。  莫纳海洋 上仗于8月8日克莱福庭一场2400米未夺标马赛中获得生涯首胜，

今增程作战，可力拼到底。

第  2 场	 7:43 PM	 (38,400欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2100公尺
1	 644218	玛谢马洛	 Marchemalo (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 克迪尔	 12.6%
2	 214324	珍珠三颗	 Three Pearls (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 11.6%	 赫德	 12.2%
3	 2311	艾美卡	 Amilcare (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 巴拉迪	 17.5%
4	 442111	红色火焰	 Flamme Rouge (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 墨尔菲	 22.8%	 格拉法	 26.0%
5	 561454	幸运猎人	 Hunter’s Luck (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卡拉图	 7.0%	 康德拉	 8.2%
6	 171645	查格尔	 Zagor (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 清水九词	 14.8%
7	 12355	爱之星辰	 Star Of Love	 55	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 10.0%	 彭塔	 10.8%
8	 7215	你最闪耀	 Most Glamorous (USA)	 54	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 克里赫曼	 12.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 4	红色火焰

	 2	 珍珠三颗

	 3	 艾美卡

	 8	 你最闪耀

6	 查格尔	 56%
3	 艾美卡	 33%

赛事预览: 红色火焰 包括8月15日于克莱福庭的一场2400米让磅赛在内，今年已有三次获胜，

今可再度力争桂冠。  珍珠三颗 7月13日于二级赛Prix De Malleret中获得第4，表现不俗，具备

一定的竞争力，将可扮演争胜主角。  艾美卡 包括7月26日于克莱福庭的一场1800米第2级赛事

在内，近两仗皆获胜，值得多加考虑。  你最闪耀 上仗于5月4日隆尚的一场2200米表列赛中获

得第5，能有一番作为。

第  3 场	 8:18 PM	 (27,400欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1200公尺
1	 7	魔鬼传说	 Devil’story (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 博迪	 6.6%
2	 0	泽瑞巴	 Zeriba (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 迪克斯	 13.5%
3	 30	帕纳美	 Miss De Paname (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 汤文升	 9.1%	 乐纳	 9.0%
4	 4	波西马	 Possi (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 赫德	 12.2%
5	 04	阿缇密斯	 Artemise (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 马莉	 6.5%	 洛奇	 14.1%
6	 235	布古辛娜	 Burguesinha (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 桑彻兹	 11.5%
7	 69	公爵夫人	 Duchesse Manoir (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 布兰德	 11.2%
8	 7	天籁之声	 Celestial Voice	 56.5	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 8.0%	 克隆贝	 6.6%
9	 	丝绸跑车	 Silk Roadster	 56	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 10.0%	 穆菲	 8.3%
10	 	德莱米娜	 Delamina (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 5.6%	 迪克斯	 13.5%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 3	帕纳美

	 4	 波西马

	 6	 布古辛娜

	 9	 丝绸跑车

3	 帕纳美	 33% 3	 帕纳美	 1:11.90
5	 阿缇密斯	1:14.62

赛事预览: 帕纳美 6月中旬于一场第2级赛事中未能有作为，此前于7月5日多维尔一场1200米的赛

事中获得季军，今可力争首胜。  波西马 首战于6月15日尚蒂伊一场1100米条件赛中获得第4，表

现可圈可点，可扮演争胜主角。  布古辛娜 上仗名列第5，此前于8月5日多维尔一场1100米未夺标

马赛中获得季军，有望跻身前三。  丝绸跑车 出自Showcasing的未参赛阉马，其母曾两次获胜，

出自实力优秀的马房，值得多加关注。

第  4 场	 8:53 PM	 (23,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1600公尺
1	 757155	璃夫人	 Madame Ly (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 马奇特(1.5)	 7.9%	 柏丁	 7.6%
2	 7367	迪拜之旅	 Off To Dubai (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 雷巴特(1.5)	 7.5%	 布拉斯米	 7.6%
3	 5	金小姐	 Miss Kim	 57.5	 [	 2]	 里维斯(2.5)	 6.8%	 蒙弗特	 7.1%
4	 4561	安诺兰特	 Anolante (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	 卡博尼(1.5)	 13.9%	 东沃特	 11.4%
5	 331183	艾美利亚	 Amelia (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 西亚斯(1.5)	 5.6%	 柏丁	 7.6%
6	 	辣椒辣椒	 Chili Chili (FR)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 威尔赫(1.5)	 10.2%	 布尼斯	 7.5%
7	 070466	阿米科	 Amico Pietro (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 缪利(2.5)	 5.7%	 伯丁	 7.8%
8	 72	圣徒遗泽	 Legacy Of Saints (FR)	 56	 [	 5]	 贝蒙特(1.5)	 6.4%	 德温	 18.2%
9	 0	思拉米雅	 Sila Mia (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 威健(2.5)	 7.3%	 比多利尼	 10.1%
10	 403297	迷雾城市	 Misty City (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 加洛(3)	 9.9%	 伯丁	 7.8%
11	 4532	怒焰翔影	 Rage Chope (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	 卡比斯(2.5)	 9.4%	 史比彻	 12.6%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 11	怒焰翔影

	 1	 璃夫人

	 8	 圣徒遗泽

	 4	 安诺兰特

2	 迪拜之旅	 33% 4	 安诺兰特	 50%
11	怒焰翔影	 33%
8	 圣徒遗泽	 33%
1	 璃夫人	 25%
10	迷雾城市	 22%

1	 璃夫人	 1:39.49
4	 安诺兰特	1:40.10
8	 圣徒遗泽	1:41.10
10	迷雾城市	1:41.40
11	怒焰翔影	1:43.05

赛事预览: 怒焰翔影 包括9月3日于里昂的1600米赛事在内，近两仗皆获得名次，今可扮演争

胜主角。  璃夫人 包括9月15日于尚蒂伊的一场1600米第2级赛事在内，近两仗皆获得第5，不

容小觑。  圣徒遗泽 9月3日于图卢兹一场1600米的赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，今可有良多进

展。  安诺兰特 16天前于图卢兹的一场1600米赛事中，以2.5个马位的优势取得首胜，值得多

加关注。

第  5 场	 9:28 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2000公尺
1	 3453	潘托斯	 Pontos (FR)	 60	 [	 5]	 穆塔德	 9.7%	 巴德卡	 4.8%
2	 214	维丽佳雅	 Velikaya (IRE)	 59.5	 [	13]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 格拉法	 26.0%
3	 436821	艾劳	 King Of Eylau	 59	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 班塞纳	 10.6%
4	 0520	静海	 Quiet Sea (FR)	 59	 [	11]	 威健(2.5)	 7.3%	 瓦泰尔	 15.4%
5	 383123	枫叶塔菲	 Maple Taffy (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 李巴欧	 10.8%
6	 995343	利雷利安	 Le Roi Leon (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 9.9%	 杜诚高	 12.9%
7	 694715	费迪南德	 Ferdinand Premier (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 巴伯罗	 12.7%
8	 876	故事集	 Another Story (FR)	 58.5	 [	 8]	 利库维	 9.6%	 瓦泰尔	 15.4%
9	 097281	甲虫汁	 Beetlejuice (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 博德龙	 9.4%
10	 348149	努斯万丁	 Neuschwanstein (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 贺铭年	 5.3%	 迪萨斯	 5.4%
11	 58053	卡瓦洛	 Kawaalot (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 10.0%	 彭塔	 10.8%
12	 361766	卡利纳格	 Kalinago (FR)	 55	 [	10]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 8.4%	 洛奇	 14.1%
13	 5686	贝拉追忆	 Bella Memoria (FR)	 54	 [	12]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 尼基	 8.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 6	利雷利安

	 2	 维丽佳雅

	 9	 甲虫汁

	 3	 艾劳

3	 艾劳	 33%
6	 利雷利安	 11%

3	 艾劳	 67%
9	 甲虫汁	 67%
2	 维丽佳雅	 56%
5	 枫叶塔菲	 50%
4	 静海	 33%

5	 枫叶塔菲	2:05.54
6	 利雷利安	2:06.45
10	努斯万丁	2:06.90
1	 潘托斯	 2:09.21
2	 维丽佳雅	2:11.24

赛事预览: 利雷利安 近三仗皆争得位置，上仗于17天前此地同程的让磅赛中获得季军，今可扮

演争胜主角。  维丽佳雅 上仗于7月的一场一级赛事中获得第4，此前于6月2日绍莱一场2100米

未夺标马赛中获胜，今首次挑战让磅赛，可有良多进展。  甲虫汁 上仗于8月28日多维尔一场

1900米让磅赛中获得生涯首胜，具备一定的竞争力。  艾劳 近期于8月29日拉特斯布一场1900

米让磅赛中，以4个马位的优势获胜，值得多加留意。

19-09-2025 星期五

法国
圣云
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第  6 场	 10:03 PM	 (38,400欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1400公尺
1	 112384	艾弗佳多	 Afogado (IRE)	 60	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 布兰德	 11.2%
2	 361748	冲上云霄	 Reach The Sky (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 9.9%	 克迪尔	 12.6%
3	 640086	贝特利	 Heybetli (IRE)	 58	 [	 1]	 曼迪扎	 7.1%	 卡克沙	 9.7%
4	 01313	老爸	 Soledad	 58	 [	13]	 巴斯贵	 11.6%	 卓必达	 11.4%
5	 915167	菲力欧梅	 Felix Aux Ormes (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 10.4%	 巴伯罗	 12.7%
6	 117618	拉特拉尔	 Rastrellare (IRE)	 56	 [	 9]	 格兰丁	 12.2%	 索丹	 13.9%
7	 42141	夏日航行	 Summer Sail (IRE)	 56	 [	15]	 利库维	 9.6%	 古洛尔	 12.4%
8	 12250	蓝色小岛	 Blue Island (IRE)	 54	 [	11]	 汤文升	 9.1%	 乐纳	 9.0%
9	 23176	与你	 With Zest (FR)	 53.5	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 巴拉迪	 17.5%
10	 319244	阿斯吉达	 Ashikidah (FR)	 53	 [	 8]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 格拉法	 26.0%
11	 250045	佩希索	 Precioso (FR)	 53	 [	10]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 彭塔	 10.8%
12	 360691	查万	 Zawan (FR)	 53	 [	 5]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 赫侬	 11.2%
13	 2149	舞动火焰	 Dancing Flame (IRE)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 彭塔	 10.8%
14	 231440	薄雾品质	 Misty Quality (IRE)	 52	 [	12]	 科洛迪	 8.9%	 克里赫曼	 12.5%
15	 224710	博士	 The Doctor (FR)	 51	 [	14]	 卡拉图	 7.0%	 佩瑞特	 11.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	阿斯吉达

	 7	 夏日航行

	 9	 与你

	 3	 贝特利

7	 夏日航行	 33%
5	 菲力欧梅	 33%
6	 拉特拉尔	 17%

4	 老爸	 67%
3	 贝特利	 58%
7	 夏日航行	 56%
1	 艾弗佳多	 50%
5	 菲力欧梅	 42%

1	 艾弗佳多	1:21.42
7	 夏日航行	1:21.50
10	阿斯吉达	1:21.56
4	 老爸	 1:21.60
12	查万	 1:21.82

赛事预览: 阿斯吉达 近期三次争得位置的表现出色，8月28日于多维尔一场1400米第2级让磅赛

中获得第4，夺魁胜算大。  夏日航行 包括8月14日于多维尔的一场1300米让磅赛中获胜在内，

近期3战2冠，已循序渐进，今可再下一城。  与你 4月10日于尚蒂伊一场1600米未夺标马赛中

获胜，此后两仗皆未有作为，近期于两仗中力战强敌的表现可圈可点，不容忽视。  贝特利 9月

5日于尚蒂伊一场1600米第1级赛事中名列第6，今排位适中，可与群驹一斗。

第  7 场	 10:38 PM	 (19,200欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2400公尺
1	 309000	绍巴克	 Shawbak (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 曼琼	 5.6%	 马丁尼	 0.0%
2	 824012	好问题	 Good Question	 59.5	 [	10]	 卡拉图	 7.0%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
3	 424335	克里潘潘	 Clicclic Panpanpan (FR)	 59.5	 [	14]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 阿尔图	 2.7%
4	 405077	善沙巴特	 Shamsabad (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 8.5%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
5	 031100	克尔快车	 Cole Chop (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 西亚斯	 5.6%	 菲利潘	 4.1%
6	 406271	梅里尔	 Parfaite Merill (FR)	 57.5	 [	15]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 奥夫雷	 3.3%
7	 600503	查尔传奇	 Charles Legend (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.2%	 奥维拉	 15.5%
8	 086347	旋转迷雾	 Spinning Mist	 56.5	 [	 4]	 普罗米(2.5)	 7.2%	 珀彻	 8.0%
9	 010008	维拉斯	 Cosquer Vras (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 科洛迪	 8.9%	 热艾	 16.7%
10	 000738	萨维尔罗	 Savile Row	 56	 [	 9]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 8.5%	 包缇尔	 3.8%
11	 553523	维斯纳巴	 Vesinaba (FR)	 55	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 西瓦	 5.6%
12	 625450	内心力量	 That’s My Power (FR)	 55	 [	 6]	 万德毕	 0.0%	 瓦伊乐	 5.6%
13	 000009	加勒比珠	 Caribbean Pearl (FR)	 54.5	 [	13]	 马丁(1.5)	 5.9%	 拉辛	 0.0%
14	 580076	法拉贝拉	 Falabella (FR)	 54	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 贾克	 12.5%
15	 395904	伊克瓦迪	 Eclair De Vati (FR)	 52.5	 [	11]	 格罗鲍	 6.1%	 珀彻	 8.0%
16	 970455	拉迪瓦	 Ladiva (FR)	 52	 [	16]	 未定	 --%	 雷格里	 4.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	克里潘潘

	11	维斯纳巴

	 7	 查尔传奇

	 6	 梅里尔

5	 克尔快车	 67%
3	 克里潘潘	 53%
9	 维拉斯	 50%
10	萨维尔罗	 31%
11	维斯纳巴	 26%

5	 克尔快车	 39%
3	 克里潘潘	 33%
9	 维拉斯	 29%
2	 好问题	 27%
11	维斯纳巴	 22%

2	 好问题	 2:28.82
6	 梅里尔	 2:30.03
7	 查尔传奇	2:30.92
4	 善沙巴特	2:31.56
15	伊克瓦迪	2:31.76

赛事预览: 克里潘潘 6月19日于隆尚一场2100米第3级让磅赛中获得第5，今年已多次争得名

次，今可有一番大作为。  维斯纳巴 近两仗皆争得位置，8月30日于多维尔的一场2500米比赛

中获得季军，争胜不难。  查尔传奇 8月30日于多维尔一场2500米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，表

现出色，值得多加关注。  梅里尔 8月16日于多维尔一场2500米第4级让磅赛中获胜，尽管因此

导致评分上调，仍可拼入榜内。

第  8 场	 11:13 PM	 (22,100欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2000公尺
1	 411363	威武珍珠	 Wedgewood Pearl (FR)	 62	 [	 9]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 7.6%	 谢伟尼	 11.9%
2	 202913	萨菲公主	 Princesse Saphir (FR)	 60	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 11.6%	 巴德卡	 4.8%
3	 612008	吉祖公主	 Princess Zizou (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 马莉	 6.5%	 贝尔丁	 10.3%
4	 374017	镰仓一号	 Kamakura One (FR)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 7.0%	 法希尔	 10.1%
5	 661360	风火	 Windburn (FR)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 15.7%	 赫侬	 11.2%
6	 368216	敏锐	 Keen Approach (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 潘托尔	 7.1%
7	 285341	东京梦想	 Tokyo Dreamer	 58	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 佳比	 7.1%
8	 419180	弗洛里	 Flory Du Ninian (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 贺铭年	 5.3%	 布纳斯	 5.0%
9	 122116	瓦尔达玛	 Wardama (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 格罗鲍	 6.1%	 珀彻	 8.0%
10	 657582	勇士溪流	 Creekattemps (FR)	 56	 [	14]	 普罗米(1.5)	 7.2%	 毕东	 4.4%
11	 311100	再做梦	 Dream Again (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 8.5%	 布贾丁	 13.7%
12	 143200	金玛迪	 Kinematica	 55.5	 [	 8]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 恩达特	 10.5%
13	 919600	卡利塔希	 Karioitahi (IRE)	 55	 [	 4]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.2%	 亚伦西	 6.1%
14	 576	撒克之荣	 Saxon’s Pride (FR)	 55	 [	12]	 加洛(2.5)	 9.9%	 勒雷	 2.4%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	威武珍珠

	 2	 萨菲公主

	 7	 东京梦想

	10	勇士溪流

12	金玛迪	 67%
7	 东京梦想	 56%
1	 威武珍珠	 33%
6	 敏锐	 27%
13	卡利塔希	 21%

9	 瓦尔达玛	 67%
7	 东京梦想	 56%
3	 吉祖公主	 52%
1	 威武珍珠	 27%
11	再做梦	 25%

9	 瓦尔达玛	1:59.72
3	 吉祖公主	2:02.67
10	勇士溪流	2:04.31
12	金玛迪	 2:05.03
1	 威武珍珠	2:05.04

赛事预览: 威武珍珠 近期状态稳健，8月18日于克莱福庭一场2400米第2级让磅赛中获得季军，

夺魁在即。  萨菲公主 两仗前于8月22日克莱福庭一场1800米第4级比赛中获胜，12天前于隆尚

一场第3级比赛中获得季军，今可扮演争胜主角。  东京梦想 17天前于此地一场2000米第4级赛

事中获胜，表现不俗，具备一定的竞争力。  勇士溪流 17天前于此地一场2000米赛事中紧追前

驹，最终以两个马位之差落败，能有作为。

第  9 场	 11:48 PM	 (21,100欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2400公尺
1	 805000	剧院小屋	 Theatre Lodge (FR)	 60	 [	16]	 巴切洛	 9.9%	 比多利尼	 10.1%
2	 25339	悦目	 Pleasing (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 马德梅	 9.4%	 布兰切	 7.0%
3	 428607	马丁精神	 Martin Spirit (IRE)	 60	 [	 2]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 8.4%	 韦斯特	 5.6%
4	 510040	哈密顿	 Hamilton (FR)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 8.5%	 艾达	 0.0%
5	 465903	红格雷斯	 Red Grace (FR)	 59	 [	 8]	 弗里(2.5)	 8.6%	 奥杜英	 7.9%
6	 43741	泰萨洛斯	 Tessalos (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 利库维	 9.6%	 杜波斯	 8.4%
7	 054333	伊洛斯	 Eloise (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.0%	 勒雷	 2.4%
8	 350000	回想	 Recoletty (FR)	 58.5	 [	11]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 蓝斑核	 7.1%
9	 469063	吴康	 Wukhann (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 贺铭年	 5.3%	 帕里兹	 6.9%
10	 657079	伊尔缇奇	 Irtych (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 马莉	 6.5%	 贝尔丁	 5.3%
11	 170870	索金特	 Sogynt (FR)	 58	 [	10]	 罗马利(1.5)	 6.3%	 皮利森	 5.4%
12	 133127	春天之夜	 Spring Eve (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 穆塔德	 9.7%	 石当	 4.7%
13	 341244	双倍效果	 Double Effect (IRE)	 57	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 15.8%	 史玛嘉	 10.1%
14	 902720	快闪	 Quick Flash (FR)	 56	 [	12]	 布迪尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 皮利森	 5.4%
15	 151070	欧瑟	 Oser (IRE)	 55.5	 [	13]	 卡拉图	 7.0%	 艾勒斯	 5.0%
16	 398396	卡拉公主	 Princess Kara (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 普罗米(2.5)	 7.2%	 珀彻	 8.0%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	悦目

	 6	 泰萨洛斯

	 7	 伊洛斯

	13	双倍效果

15	欧瑟	 56%
11	索金特	 33%
2	 悦目	 33%
4	 哈密顿	 20%
9	 吴康	 17%

6	 泰萨洛斯	 100%
12	春天之夜	 71%
3	 马丁精神	 33%
10	伊尔缇奇	 33%
14	快闪	 29%

4	 哈密顿	 2:29.28
14	快闪	 2:30.60
5	 红格雷斯	2:30.69
11	索金特	 2:32.08
6	 泰萨洛斯	2:32.50

赛事预览: 悦目 上仗未能有作为，此前于7月29日康贝一场2000米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，夺

魁胜算大。  泰萨洛斯 8月25日于克莱福庭一场2400米第3级让磅赛中获胜，争胜不难。  伊洛斯 

包括7月29日于康贝的一场2800米第4级赛在内，近三仗皆获得季军，可跻身三甲。  双倍效果 

近四仗皆争得位置，8月30日于多维尔的一场2500米第3级让磅赛中名列第4，值得关注。
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